
Case3:11-cr-00488-RS   Document31   Filed11/30/11   Page1 of 2

LA W OFFICES OF BECI(Y WALKER JAMES 
BECKY WALKER JANIES (CA Bar # 151419) 

2 1990 South Bundy Drive, SUIte 705 
Los Angeles, Cahfomia 90025 

3 Telephone: (310) 492-5104 
FacsImile: (31 Or 492-5026 

4 E-mail: becky@walkerjameslaw.com 

5 Attorney for Defendant 
6 HOMY HONG~MING HSU 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT· 

FOR THE NORTHERN DIS1)UCT OF CALIFORNIA . 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

UNIlED STATES OF ANIERICA, 

Plaintiff~ 

v. 

HOMY HONG-MING HSU, 

Defendant. 

Case No. CR-I1-0488-RS 

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED1 
ORDER MODIFIYING 
CONDITIONS OF PRETRIAL 
RELEASE 

Hon. Nathanael Cousins, United States 
Magistrate Judge 

Plaintiff United States of America, by and through its counsel of record, and 

defendant Horny Hsu ("Mr. Hsu"), by and through his counsel of record, hereby 

stipulate and request an order from the Court modifying the conditions of Mr. Hsu's 

pretrial release as follows: 

The parties agree and request that the condition of pretrial release restricting 

Mr. Hsu's travel to the Northern District of California be modified for the limited 

purpose of allowing Mr. Hsu to travel to Los Angeles, California between and 

including December 4,2011 and December 11,2011. The purpose of this travel is 

to allow Mr. Hsu to meet with counsel and to conduct business with certain 

customers who are located in Southern California. It is stipulated and agreed that 

STIPULATION AND (PROPOSED] ORDER MODIFYING CONDITIONS OF PRETRIAL RELEASE 



Case3:11-cr-00488-RS   Document31   Filed11/30/11   Page2 of 2

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Mr. Hsu will travel to Los Angeles by ground transportation, not air, will remain on 

GPS monitoring throughout his time traveling, and will not travel outside the 

Central District of California except as necessary to travel between the Northern 

District of California and the Central District of California. 

The parties have consulted with Supervising Pretrial Services Officer Allen 

Lew, who has agreed to the requested travel to Los Angeles, California, subject to 

the conditions set forth above. 

IT IS SO STIPULATED. 

II Dated: November 30~ 2011 ~~~~ 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 Dated: 

17 

18 

19 

November 30, 2011 

HOWARD J. PARKER 
Antitrust Division 
U.S. Department of Justice 

Attorneys for Plaintiff United States 

~u./--h 
BECKY WALKER JAMES 
Law Offices of Becky Walker James 

Attorney for Defendant Horny Hsu 

20 GOOD CAUSE· APPEARING, IT IS SO ORDERED. 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Dated: 
HON. NA'I'HANAEL COOSINS 
United States Magistrate Judge 

2 

STIPULATION AND IPROPOSED} ORDER MODIFYING CONDITIONS OF PRETRIAL RELEASE 


