1	LAW OFFICES OF BECKY WALKER JAMES		
2	BECKY WALKER JAMES (CA Bar # 151419) 1990 South Bundy Drive, Suite 705 Los Angeles, California 90025 Telephone: (310) 492-5104 Facsimile: (310) 492-5026 E-mail: becky@walkerjameslaw.com		
3			
4	E-mail: becky@walkerjameslaw.com		
5	Attorney for Defendant		
6	HOMY HONG-MING HSU		
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
9	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
10			
11	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	Case No. CR-11-0488-RS	
12	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER MODIFIYING	
13	<b>v.</b>	CONDITIONS OF PRETRIAL RELEASE	
14	HOMY HONG-MING HSU,	Hon. Nathanael Cousins, United States	
15	Defendant.	Magistrate Judge	
16			
17			
18			
19	Plaintiff United States of America, by and through its counsel of record, and		
20	defendant Homy Hsu ("Mr. Hsu"), by and through his counsel of record, hereby		
21	stipulate and request an order from the Court modifying the conditions of Mr. Hsu'		
22	pretrial release as follows:		
23	The parties agree and request that the condition of pretrial release restricting		
24	Mr. Hsu's travel to the Northern District of California be modified for the limited		
25	purpose of allowing Mr. Hsu to travel to Los Angeles, California between and		
26	including December 4, 2011 and December 11, 2011. The purpose of this travel is		
27	to allow Mr. Hsu to meet with counsel and to conduct business with certain		
28	customers who are located in Southern California. It is stipulated and agreed that		

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER MODIFYING CONDITIONS OF PRETRIAL RELEASE

1	Mr. Hsu will travel to Los Angeles by ground transportation, not air, will remain on		
2	GPS monitoring throughout his time traveling, and will not travel outside the		
3	Central District of California except as necessary to travel between the Northern		
4	District of California and the Central District of California.		
5	The parties have consulted with Supervising Pretrial Services Officer Allen		
6	Lew, who has agreed to the requested travel to Los Angeles, California, subject to		
7	the conditions set forth above.		
8			
9	IT IS SO STIPULATED.		
10			91. 2. 10 P. 10.
11	Dated:	November 30, 2011	JACKLIN CHOU LEM
12			HOWARD J. PARKER Antitrust Division
13			U.S. Department of Justice
14			Attorneys for Plaintiff United States
15			n. 112 as
16	Dated:	November 30, 2011	BECKY WALKER JAMES
17			Law Offices of Becky Walker James
18			Attorney for Defendant Homy Hsu
19			
20	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, IT IS SO ORDERED.		
21	Dated:	***************************************	HON. NATHANAEL COUSINS
22 23			United States Magistrate Judge
24			
25			
26 27			
28			
20			. 2
ı	E CTTDIII AT	ነብለ፣ እእነከ የወውሰውሰርምክ፣ ለውክድ	R MODIEVING CONDITIONS OF PRETRIAL RELEASE